
ENGLISH
TOOLS REQUIRED: 

Test-probe, Trim Panel Remover, 8mm Socket, 
Torx 20 driver

1.       CAUTION 
Make sure the vehicle is off with the keys removed 
from the ignition. A

VOLKSWAGEN
2. Brake control plug can be located either under the 

dash board or behind lower kick panel near the 
emergency brake pedel. 

3. Under the dash board, locate and remove two torx 
T20 screw under the lower dash panel. Pull down 
dash panel to locate the mating 4 pin connector 
wrapped in grey foam tape.

4. Kick panel, remove the lower kick panel and door 
sill as needed, locate mating connector wraped in 
grey foam tape. 

5. NOTE  
Plug the brake control adapter into the vehicle’s 
electric brake control harness connector. Follow  
all brake control manufacturer’s installation 
instructions.

AUDI
2. Under dash panel, locate and remove the two 8mm 

bolts. Remove the two small trim panels on each 
side of the steering colum. Brake control plug 
located centered behind dash between steering 
colum and the radio. Locate the mating brake  
control connector wraped in grey foam tape. A

3. NOTE  
Plug the brake control adapter into the vehicle’s 
electric brake control harness connector. Follow  
all brake control manufacturer’s installation 
instructions.

PORSCHE
2. Locate the brake control mating plug, behind the 

dash panel on the right side of the steering wheel 
wrapped in grey foam tape. A

3. NOTE  
Plug the brake control adapter into the vehicle’s 
electric brake control harness connector. Follow  
all brake control manufacturer’s installation 
instructions.

4. Reinstall the plastic trim panels, threshold, storage 
covers, floor covering and other items removed 
during installation, being careful not to pinch or cut 
the wires.

Installation Instructions
Directives de Montage

Instrucciones de Instalación

Electric Trailer Brake 
Control Wiring Adapter

Adaptateur pour câblage de commande de 
frein de remorque électrique
Adaptador del cableado de  

control eléctrico del remolque

ALWAYS read and follow all warnings and  
instructions included with purchase before  
beginning installation. Keep for future reference.

DO NOT exceed lower of towing manufacturing  
rating (including in your vehicle owner’s manual)  
or specific amperage ratings stated on product.  

ALWAYS read, understand and follow all  
warnings and instructions printed on tow  
vehicle’s battery. 

ALWAYS wear safety glasses and use all safety  
precautions during installation. 

WARNING
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FRANÇAIS
OUTILS REQUIS:  
  Terminal de prueba, Corte el removedor de pan-

eles, Llave de tubo de 8mm, Destornillador Torx 20 

1.       ATTENTION 
Make sure the vehicle is off with the keys removed 
from the ignition. A

VOLKSWAGEN
2. Il est possible que le connecteur de commande de 

frein se trouve sous le tableau de bord ou derrière 
le panneau de seuil de porte inférieur, près de la 
pédale de frein d’urgence.

3. Sous le tableau de bord inférieur, repérez et retirez 
les deux vis Torx T20. Tirez le panneau de tableau 
de bord vers le bas pour repérer le connecteur 
homologue à 4 broches enveloppé dans de l’isolant 
adhésif gris.

4. Panneau de seuil de porte. Au besoin, retirez le 
panneau de seuil de port inférieur et le seuil de 
porte. Repérez le connecteur homologue enveloppé 
dans de l’isolant adhésif gris.

5. Brancher l’adaptateur de la commande de frein 
dans le connecteur du faisceau de fils de la com-
mande de frein électrique du véhicule. Suivez 
toutes les directives d’installation du fabricant de la 
commande de frein.

AUDI
2. Sous le panneau de tableau de bord, repérez et 

retirez les deux boulons de 8 mm. Retirez les deux 
petits panneaux de garniture de chaque côté de la 
colonne de direction. Le connecteur de commande 
de frein se trouve au centre, derrière le tableau 
de bord, entre la colonne de direction et la radio. 
Repérez le connecteur homologue de commande 
de frein enveloppé dans de l’isolant adhésif  
gris. A

3. REMARQUE   
Brancher l’adaptateur de la commande de frein 
dans le connecteur du faisceau de fils de la com-
mande de frein électrique du véhicule. Suivez 
toutes les directives d’installation du fabricant de la 
commande de frein.

PORSCHE
2. Repérez le connecteur homologue de commande 

de frein derrière le tableau de bord, du côté droit 
de la colonne de direction, enveloppé dans de 
l’isolant adhésif gris. A

3. REMARQUE    
Brancher l’adaptateur de la commande de frein 
dans le connecteur du faisceau de fils de la com-
mande de frein électrique du véhicule. Suivez 
toutes les directives d’installation du fabricant de la 
commande de frein.

4. Replacer les panneaux de garnisage, le panneau 
de seuil, les couvercles des compartiments à 
rangement, le revêtement de plancher et les autres 
éléments qui ont été retirés lors de l’installation, en 
prenant soin de ne pas coincer ou couper les fils.
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TOUJOURS lire et observer toutes les consignes 
de sécurité et les instructions qui accompagnent 
votre achat avant de commencer l’installation.  
Conserver ces consignes et instructions pour  
consultation ultérieure.

NE PAS excéder la moins élevée des spécifications 
d’intensité de courant (amperage) suivantes: celle 
du fabricant de remorque (y compris celle figurant 
dans le manuel du propriétaire du véhicule) ou 
celles figurant sur le produit.

TOUJOURS lire, comprendre et observer toutes 
les consignes de sécurité et les instructions impri-
mées sur la batterie du véhicule de remorquage.

TOUJOURS porter des lunettes de protection  
et prendre toutes les mesures de sécurité  
pendant l’installation. 

AVERTISSEMENT

A
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ESPAÑOL
HERRAMIENTAS NECESSARIAS: 

Terminal de prueba, Corte el removedor de  
paneles, Llave de tubo de 8mm, Destornillador 
Torx 20  

1.       ATENCIÓN 
Verifique que el vehículo esté apagado y sin las 
llaves en la ignición. A

VOLKSWAGEN
2. El tapón del control del freno se puede ubicar 

debajo del tablero o detrás del panel de protección 
inferior cerca del pedal del freno de emergencia.  

3. Debajo del tablero, ubique y retire dos tornillos 
torx T20 debajo del panel inferior del tablero. Hale 
hacia abajo el panel del tablero para ubicar el 
conector de 4 patas de acoplamiento envuelto en 
una cinta de espuma gris.

4. Retire el panel de protección inferior y el umbral de 
la puerta según sea necesario, ubique el conector 
de acoplamiento envuelto en cinta de espuma gris. 

5. NOTA   
Conecte el adaptador del control del freno en el 
conector del arnés del control del freno eléctrico 
del vehículo. Siga todas las instrucciones de insta-
lación del fabricante del control del freno.

AUDI
2. Debajo del panel del tablero, ubique y retire los 

dos pernos de 8 mm. Retire los dos paneles de 
moldura pequeños en cada lado de la columna de 
dirección. El tapón del control del freno se encuen-
tra centrado detrás del tablero entre la columna de 
dirección y el radio. Localice el conector del control 
del freno de acoplamiento envuelto en cinta de 
espuma gris. A

3. NOTA    
Conecte el adaptador del control del freno en el 
conector del arnés del control del freno eléctrico 
del vehículo. Siga todas las instrucciones de insta-
lación del fabricante del control del freno.

PORSCHE
2. Localice el tapón de acoplamiento del control 

del freno, detrás del panel del tablero en el lado 
derecho del volante envuelto en cinta de espuma 
gris.  A

3. NOTA    
Conecte el adaptador del control del freno en el 
conector del arnés del control del freno eléctrico 
del vehículo. Siga todas las instrucciones de insta-
lación del fabricante del control del freno.

4. Vuelva a instalar los paneles de tapizado plástico, 
umbral, cubiertas de almacenamiento, revestimien-
to de piso y otros artículos retirados durante la 
instalación, con cuidado de no pellizcar o cortar los 
cables. 
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SIEMPRE leer y seguir todas las advertencias  
e instrucciones incluidas con la compra antes  
de comenzar la instalación. Conservar para  
referencia futura.

NO exceder el menor valor entre la calificación  
del fabricante del remolque (que se incluye en  
el manual del propietario de su vehículo) o las 
calificaciones de amperaje específicas que se 
indican en el producto.

SIEMPRE leer y seguir todas las advertencias e 
instrucciones impresas en la batería del vehículo 
de remolque.

Utilizar SIEMPRE gafas de seguridad y seguir 
todas las precauciones de seguridad durante  
la instalación.  

ADVERTENCIA

A


